
Supplemental Table 1: Donor Characteristics (N=52,218)
Covariate
Age in years, mean (std) 39.9 (14.9)
Female sex, % 38.6
Ethnicity, %
     White
     African American
     Hispanic
     Asian
     Others

68.1
13.2
15.1
2.5
1.1

BMI kg/m2, mean (std) 28.2 (7.1)
Diabetes, %
     No
     Yes
     Unknown

91.6
7.7
0.7

Donor cardiac death, % 22.3
Kidney Donor Profile Index (KDPI)
median (interquartile range)

42
(22, 63)

KDPI category, %
     <=20
     20-85
     >85

23.1
71.2
5.7

CMV_status, %
   Positive
   Negative
   Undetermined

61.8
37.8
0.4

Hepatitis B status, %
     Negative 
     Positive
     Undetermined

99.8
0.1
0.1

Hepatitis C status, %
     Negative
     Positive
     Undetermined

96.6
3.4

<0.1
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